SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015 CC No(s). 15986-15989/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/11/2014 in RFA No. 47/2009, 18/11/2014 in RFA No. 48/2009, 18/11/2014 in RFA No. 46/2009, 18/11/2014 in RFA No. 45/2009 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKMI RAM AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\underline{\text{O } \text{R } \text{D } \text{E } \text{R}}$

Post after four weeks along with special leave petition, if any filed, arising out of cross objections.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER