SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 18201-18204/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/11/2014 in RFA No. 97/2009,18/11/2014 in RFA No. 45/2009,18/11/2014 in CRO No. 369/2009,18/11/2014 in RFA No. 47/2009,18/11/2014 in RFA No. 48/2009,18/11/2014 in CRO No. 359/2009,18/11/2014 in CRO No. 360/2009 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEWAL RAM AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 29733-29736 of 2015.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera) Court Master