LISTED ON: 04.09.2015
BEFORE Ld. Registrar
COURT NO: 2

ITEM NO: 93

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 29733-29736 of 2015 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-4

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLPs)

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

HUKMI RAM & ORS. ETC. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) No. 29733-29736 of 2015:-

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble court on 09.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Copies of the depositions may also be filed by the petitioner-State in the meantime."

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid Order show cause notice to Respondent No. 1 to 4 in SLP (C) No. 29733 of 2015, Respondent No. 1 to 8 in SLP (C) No. 29734 of 2015, Respondent No. 1 & 2 in SLP (C) No. 29735 of 2015 and Respondent No. 1 to 5 in SLP (C) No. 29736 of 2015 was issued on 20.10.2015 by registered A.D. Service is awaited upon all Respondents.

SLP (C) No. 30649-30652 of 2015:-

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble court on 26.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 29733-29736 of 2015."

...2/-

-2-

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed Spare copies for issuance of notice to all the Respondents so far.

Service is not complete.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 26th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv. Ch. No. Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv., Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1