

è

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29733-29736/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/11/2014
in RFA No. 45/2009 18/11/2014 in RFA No. 46/2009 18/11/2014 in RFA
No. 47/2009 18/11/2014 in RFA No. 48/2009 passed by the High Court of
Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKMI RAM AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 09/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. AAG

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Raj Kishor Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is
directed to furnish deficit sets of spare copies
of SLP within a week.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)

AR-CUM-PS (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER