Listed on: 25.10.2016 Before Ld. Registrar

Court No. Item No.

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 1646/2016

KEWAL RAM & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & oRS

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 14.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

"....

SLP (c) No. 1646/2016

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 02.08.2016 of this Court in respect of the respondent No. 4.

List the matter again on 25.10.2016."

It is submitted that AD card duly singed has been received in respect of Respondent No. 4.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 21st DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv. Mrs. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi