```
\214
ITEM NO.35 COURT NO.10 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27778/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/11/2014

in CRO No. 369/2009 18/11/2014 in RFA No. 45/2009 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

HUKMI RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 13/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the paper-book the Court made the following

ORDER

Two weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file spare copy of the special leave petition, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SWETA DHYANI) (SUMAN JAIN)

SR.P.A COURT MASTER