SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29733-29736/2015
STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKMI RAM AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27778/2016

Date: 22/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 29735 and 29736/2015

Being complete matters, place the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 27778/2016

The matter is already noted for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. List it accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 29733/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

SLP(C) No. 29734/2015

Respondent Nos.4, 7 and 8 are reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

List again on 10.4.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG