## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29733-29736/2015

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HUKMI RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR [N.P.]

Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.[N.P.]

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR[N.P.]
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR[N.P.]

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

None for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted further last opportunity to file application for substitution within two weeks as per office report dated 05.10.2017.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER