

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 29733-29736/2015

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKMI RAM & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP (C) NO. 29733/2015 BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS
)

Date : 23-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR
Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sahil A. Garg Narwana, Adv.
Mr. Surender Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR
Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K., Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted finally to
take steps to serve the unserved respondent Nos. 2 to 4
failing which special leave petition (Civil)

No.29733/2015 shall stand dismissed qua respondent Nos.2
to 4 without further reference to the Court.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER