www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29733-29736/2015

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**HUKMI RAM & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP (C) NO. 29733/2015 BEFORE Ld. Registrar Court )

Date: 09-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Mangla, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Rajesh K., Adv, Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Mangla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP (C) NO. 29733/2015

The office report indicates that the Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. Aslam, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama. He submits that he adopts the counter affidavit filed by Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 3. This is taken on record.

Respondent No.4 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

List again on 23.8.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar