## .ecourtsindia.co

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 29733-29736/2015

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**HUKMI RAM & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP(C) NO.29733/2015 BEFORE THE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE. )

Date: 01-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshaya Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv. Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants is granted six weeks' time to cure the defects as pointed out in the office report dated  $29^{th}$  June, 2019.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR