SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29733-29736/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2014 in RFA No. 45/2009, 46/2009, 47/2009 & 48/2009 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKMI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 5/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30649-30652/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 1646/2016 (XIV)

Date: 08-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For the Parties Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR (NP)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report dated 07.12.2021 service is complete but no one has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent(s).

List on 09.02.2022.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)