SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 1817-1820/2022

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HUKMI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1821-1824/2022 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 1825/2022 (XIV-A)

Date: 02-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

C.A. Nos. 1817-1820 and 1821-1824/2022

Service is complete. Being complete matters, process the same for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A. No. 1825/2022

Service of notice on all respondents is complete.

2

All appellants are served in alternative arrangement but still unrepresented, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

> S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG