## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1817-1820/2022 THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS. VERSUS

Appellant(s)

**HUKMI RAM & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal No. 1825 of 2022 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. )

WITH

C.A. No. 1825/2022 (XIV-A)

Date: 24-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) in C.A. 1825/2022

None

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

)In

connected

matter

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

) In )connected

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

)matter

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## C.A. No. 1825/2022

As per office report service of notice for making alternative arrangement in place of deceased counsel appearing for the appellant is complete but no arrangement has yet been made.

Let the matter be listed in Court.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[RAVINDER SHARMA]
BRANCH OFFICER