ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1817-1820/2022

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HUKMI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 96334/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION IA No. 37654/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION IA No. 5/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

C.A. No. 1821-1824/2022 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 1825/2022 (XIV-A)

Date: 13-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, AAG

Mr. Puneet Rajta, AAG Ms. Sugandha Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet Singh Ranga, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Some of the respondents have passed away during the pendency of the appeals.
- 2. Learned counsel representing the respondents assures that particulars of the heirs / legal representatives of the deceased respondents shall be furnished

2

to the learned Advocate-on-record for the appellants within a week from date.

- 3. Upon receiving such particulars, the appellants shall be at liberty to apply for substitution.
- 4. Relist the appeals after the application for substitution is allowed and the heirs / legal representatives of the deceased respondents brought on record.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)